Contact: Barb Stiehl, Recording Secretary Urbana Public Works Department City of Urbana 706 S. Glover Avenue Urbana, IL 61802 217-384-2342 blstiehl@urbanaillinois.us



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 27, 2019

.

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE URBANA TRAFFIC COMMISSION PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Urbana Traffic Commission is changing the date

of its regular meeting from 4 p.m. on Wednesday, October 2, 2019 to 4 p.m. on

Wednesday, October 9, 2019.

The agenda for the meeting will be on the City of Urbana's website,

www.urbanaillinois.us, along with additional information about the City of Urbana.

###END###